objected my case for drawl of SDA vide OM. No. F.1 1(5)/97-Eli (B), dated 
29.05.2002, that I am not entitled SDA as my initial posting in NERegion le, Jorhat 
,Assam. Therefore, payment of SDA to me already stopped w.e.f. July 2004 and 
are being recovered of SDA of Rs. 40,713/-( Rupees Forty thousand seven 
hundred thirteen) only deducted w.e.f August , 2004 @1454/- pm in 28 
installments 

That Sir, recently I came to know from Swamy news's in February 2005 
edition (a copy enclosed) that" Shri Mahanth Vishwakarma V Union of India 
and others 2/05, swamy news 104 ,(GUwahati) date of judgment 28.07.2004.The